Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 167 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD COUNTY OF PASSAIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY ENDORSEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ROUTE 23 HIGH CREST DRIVE TO MACOPIN RIVER PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, a Local Officials briefing was held on May 4, 2022 between the New Jersey Department of Transportation ("NJDOT") and representatives of the Township of West Milford concerning the Route 23 High Crest Drive to Macopin River project; and

WHEREAS, representatives of the Township of West Milford were in agreement with the NJDOT Route 23 High Crest Drive to Macopin River project improvements as presented in the project plans at the Local Officials briefing meeting held on May 4, 2022; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Council of Township of West Milford as follows:

- 1. The Township Council authorizes and directs the Township Clerk to forward a letter to the NJDOT indicating support for the proposed improvements to the Route 23 High Crest Drive to Macopin River project.
- 2. The Township Clerk is further directed to forward such a letter with this resolution expressing its support for this project.

Adopted:	April 3	, 2024				
ATTEST:					Township of West Milford	
William Senande, Township Clerk						Michele Dale, Mayor
April 3, 2024	, at Town	Hall, 14	180 Úr	adopted at	Road, W	.TION nip of West Milford Council Meeting held on est Milford, NJ.
Council N	lember	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	
Ada Erik		X				
Michael Ch	azukow	X				
Marilyn Lich	ntenberg	Х				William Senande, Township Clerk
Kevin Good	dsir				Х	Trimani Sondino, Township Slott

Χ

Χ

Matthew Conlon

David Marsden